
EIP-AGRI Seminar  
“Multi-level strategies for digitising agriculture 
 and rural areas” 
 
12-13 DECEMBER | ANTWERP - BELGIUM 
 
 

1 

 

Participants list (per country and in alphabetical order) 
Update: 17 December 2018 
 
Country Mr/Ms First name Family name E-mail address 
Austria Mr. Martin Hirt m.hirt@lk-oe.at 
Austria Ms. Franziska Rupp  

Belgium Mr. Joel Bacquet joel.bacquet@ec.europa.eu 
Belgium Mr. Eric Dresin edresin@karnott.fr 
Belgium Mr. Andrea Furlan  

Belgium Ms. Susana Gaona Saez Susana.Gaona-Saez@ec.europa.eu 
Belgium Ms. Fiona Lally ALLUSERS@CEJA.EU 
Belgium Ms. Els Lapage els.lapage@lv.vlaanderen.be 
Belgium Mr. François Lienard francois.lienard@schuttelaar-partners.com 
Belgium Ms. Helene Moraut helene.moraut@cor.europa.eu 
Belgium Mr. Stefan Østergård Jensen stefan-ostergard.jensen@ec.europa.eu 
Belgium Mr. Dimitrios Petalios petalios@crevis.be 
Belgium Mr. Paul Soto  

Belgium Ms. Elli Tsiforou e_tsiforou@c-gaia.gr 
Belgium Ms. Lorena van de Kolk lorena.van.de.kolk@schuttelaar-partners.com 
Belgium Mr. Jürgen Vangeyte jurgen.vangeyte@ilvo.vlaanderen.be 
Belgium Mr. Konstantinos Zapris kostas.zapris@enrd.eu 
Bulgaria Ms. Svetlana Boyanova info@agroinnovations.bg 
Bulgaria Mr. Martin Ivanov marto1602@gmail.com 
Croatia Ms. Tihana Cerovac tihana.cerovac@hakom.hr 
Denmark Ms. Kirsten Birke Lund kirsten@birke-lund.dk 
Denmark Ms. Kathrine Soerensen kbs@lf.dk 
Estonia Mr. Tambet Kikas tambet.kikas@pmk.agri.ee 
Estonia Mr. Martin Kukk martin.kukk@agri.ee 
Finland Mr. Jussi Juhola jussi.juhola@proagria.fi 
Finland Mr. Karik Kylkilahti kari.kylkilahti@kantriry.fi 
Finland Ms. Marianne Selkäinaho marianne.selkainaho@mmm.fi 
France Mr. Samy Ait Amar samy.ait-amar@acta.asso.fr 
France Mr. Jean-Philippe Grelot jean-philippe.grelot@agriculture.gouv.fr 
France Mr. Marc Longhi marc.longhi@agriculture.gouv.fr 
France Ms. Agnes Trarieux agnes.trarieux@paysdelaloire.eu 
Germany Ms. Anita Beblek anita.beblek@agrathaer.de 
Germany Mr. Fokko Brüning fokko.bruening@gmail.com 
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Country Mr/Ms First name Family name E-mail address 
Germany Ms. Karin Ellermann Kuegler k.ellermann-kuegler@vlk-agrar.de 
Germany Mr. Jan Henrik Ferdinand jan-henrik.ferdinand@fh-kiel.de 
Germany Mr. Ralf Kalmar ralf.kalmar@iese.fraunhofer.de 
Germany Ms. Carola Ketelhodt cketelhodt@lksh.de 
Germany Mr. Peter Pascher p.pascher@bauernverband.net 
Germany Mr. Klaus-Herbert Rolf rolf@365farmnet.com 
Germany Mr. Jan Swoboda jan.swoboda@ble.de 
Greece Mr. Theo Kontogiannis kontogiannis.thodoris@agroknow.com 
Greece Mr. Nikolaos Marianos n_marianos@neuropublic.gr 
Greece Mr. Theocharis Moysiadis tmoysiadis@f-in.gr 
Greece Mr. Evangelos Sakellariou sakellariou@anka.gr 
Greece Ms. Machi Symeonidou spolimachi@gmail.com 
Greece Mr. Efthymios Tsiatouras etsiatouras@mou.gr 
Hungary Mr. Laszlo Gabor Papocsi lpapocsi@gmail.com 
Hungary Mr. Ferenc Simon simon.ferenc@agrovir.hu 
Hungary Mr. Walter Weidel weidel.walter@szpi.hu 
Ireland Mr. Peadar Casey peadar.casey@itcarlow.ie 
Ireland Mr. Shane Conway shane.conway@nuigalway.ie 
Ireland Mr. Gabriel O'Connell goconnell@midl.ie 
Ireland Ms. Sinead Quealy sineadquealy@live.com 
Ireland Mr. Joe Saunders joe@ildn.ie 
Italy Ms. Valentina Carta valentina.carta@crea.gov.it 
Italy Ms. Lucia Coletta lucia.coletta@regione.campania.it 
Italy Mr. Osvaldo De Falco osvaldodefalco@gmail.com 
Italy Mr. Nicola Di Virgilio Nicola.di-virgilio@ec.europa.eu 
Italy Ms. Alessandra Gemmiti alessandra.gemmiti@regione.toscana.it 
Italy Mr. Roberto Monsorno roberto.monsorno@eurac.edu 
Italy Mr. Marco Vieri marco.vieri@unifi.it 
Latvia Ms. Natalja Andrukovica natalja.andrukovica@zm.gov.lv 
Latvia Mr. Edgars Linde edgars.linde@llkc.lv 
Latvia Ms. Alina Lukjanceva Info@pierigaspartneriba.lv 
Netherlands Mr. George Beers george.beers@wur.nl 
Netherlands Mr. Frank Berkers frank.berkers@tno.nl 
Netherlands Mr. Jan Willem Kruize janwillem.kruize@wur.nl 
Poland Mr. Robert Czechorowski robertczechorowski@gmail.com 
Poland Mr. Andrzej Halasiewicz andrzej@halasiewicz.pl 
Poland Mr. Lukasz Lowinski lowinski@pimr.poznan.pl 
Poland Ms. Magdalena Pyjor magdalena.pyjor@mpit.gov.pl 
Poland Mr. Rafal Wawer huwer@iung.pulawy.pl 
Poland Mr. Oskar Wolski oskwolski@gmail.com 
Portugal Ms. Isabel Basto  

Portugal Mr. Hugo Costa Ferreira hcosta@gpp.pt 
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Country Mr/Ms First name Family name E-mail address 
Portugal Mr. Pedro Matias  

Portugal Mr. Luis Mira da Silva luismira@inovisa.pt 
Portugal Mr. André Trindade atrindade@dgadr.pt 
Romania Mr. Mihai Gidea gideam@yahoo.com 
Romania Mr. Alexandry Adrian Iovescu alexiovescu@ymail.com 
Romania Mr. Liviu Tudor Popescu liviu.popescu@madr.ro 
Romania Ms. Nancy Michaela Samargiu nancy.samargiu@madr.ro 
Serbia Ms. Milica Trajković trajkovic@biosense.rs 
Slovakia Mr. Stefan Mihina stefan.mihina@gmail.com 
Slovenia Mr. Nino Pirtovšek nino.pirtovsek@origin-trail.com 
Spain Ms. Judit Anda judit.anda@juntadeandalucia.es 
Spain Mr. Alvaro Areta aareta@coag.org 
Spain Mr. Klaus Ehrlich general.secretary@eurogites.org 
Spain Mr. Agusti Fonts agusti.fonts@irta.cat 
Spain Ms. Pilar Garrido Granado mpilar.garrido@juntadeandalucia.es 
Spain Ms. Cynthia Giagnocavo cgiagnocavo@ual.es 
Spain Ms. Pilar Gil Adrados pgila@jccm.es 
Spain Ms. Natalia Moreno Sanchez nmoreno@mapama.es 
Spain Ms. Maria Rosa Mosquera Losada mrosa.mosquera.losada@usc.es 
Spain Ms. Mariangeles Muriel Gonzalez mangelesmuriel@gmail.com 
Spain Ms. Maria Isabel Parras Pancorbo ipp.op@ceia3.es 
Spain Mr. Luis Perez Freire lpfreire@gradiant.org 
Sweden Mr. Magnus Börjesson magnus.borjeson@telia.com 
Sweden Ms. Viktoria Dagobert Spong viktoria.dagobert@tillvaxtverket.se 
Sweden Mr. Thomas Högman thomas.hogman@regionostergotland.se 
Sweden Mr. Nils Lagerroth nils.lagerroth@jordbruksverket.se 
United Kingdom Ms. Elaine Chapman elaine.chapman@daera-ni.gov.uk 
United Kingdom Mr. Paolo Gerli paolo.gerli@northumbria.ac.uk 
United Kingdom Mr. Andrew Lazenby andrewl@i4agri.org 
United Kingdom Mr. Alistair Prior alistair.prior@gov.scot 
EU Ms. Giuliana Keller giuliana.keller@ec.europa.eu 
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Speakers (in alphabetical order)  
Country Ms/Mr First 

name Family name E-mail address Organisation name 

Belgium Mr. Daniel Azevedo daniel.azevedo@copa-cogeca.eu Copa and Cogeca 

Belgium Ms. Maria 
Angeles Benitez Salas maria-angeles.benitez-

salas@ec.europa.eu European Commission 

Italy Mr. Fabio Boscaleri fabio.boscaleri@regione.toscana.it S3 High Tech Farming 
Partnership 

Ireland Mr. Kevin Connolly kevin.connolly@teagasc.ie Teagasc 

Belgium Ms. Patricia De Clercq Patricia.DeClercq@lv.vlaanderen.be 
Department for 
Agriculture and Fisheries 
of the Flemish 
Government 

Spain Mr. Ricardo Domínguez 
García-Baquero ricardo.dominguez@juntadeandalucia.es 

Regional Ministry of 
Agriculture, Fisheries 
and Rural Development 

Hungary Ms. Anett Fekete anett.fekete@am.gov.hu Ministry of Agriculture 

Denmark Mr. Niels Gøtke nigoe@ufm.dk 
Danish Agency for 
Science and Higher 
Education 

Germany Mr. Steffen Hess steffen.hess@iese.fraunhofer.de Fraunhofer IESE 
Belgium Mr. Phil Hogan   European Commission 
Ireland Mr. Tom Kelly tom.kelly@teagasc.ie Teagasc 

Lithuania Ms. Eglė Misienė e.misiene@placiajuostis.lt PE 
"Placiajuostisinternetas" 

France Mr. François Moreau francois.moreau2@agriculture.gouv.fr Ministère de l'agriculture 
et de l'alimentation 

Netherland
s Mr. Peter Paree peter.paree@zlto.nl ZLTO 

France Mr. Clive Peckham c.peckham@nievrenumerique.fr Nièvre Numérique 
Belgium Ms. Kerstin Rosenow kerstin.rosenow@ec.europa.eu European Commission 

Italy Mr. Roberto Scalacci roberto.scalacci@regione.toscana.it TUSCANY REGION 
GOVERNMENT 

Poland Mr. Andrzej Soldaty andrzej.soldaty@gmail.com 
Ministry of 
Entrepreneurship and 
Technology of Poland 

Germany Mr. Heinrich Terwitte Heinrich.Terwitte@melund.landsh.de 

Ministerrium für 
Energiewende, 
Landwirtschaft, Natur 
und Digitalierung des 
Landes Schleswig-
Holstein 

Hungary Ms. Sophie Treinen sophie.treinen@fao.org 
Food and Agriculture 
Organization of the 
United Nations 

Hungary Ms. Zsofia Veres zsofia.veres@drdc.eu Discovery R&D Center 
UK Ms. Katharine Willis katharine.willis@plymouth.ac.uk University of Plymouth 
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European Commission - DG AGRI,  
EIP-AGRI Service Point, Host 
 
Ms/Mr First Name Last Name Organisation E-mail address 

Ms. Margarida Ambar EIP-AGRI Service Point margarida.ambar@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Iman Boot European Commission iman.boot@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Willemine Brinkman EIP-AGRI Service Point willemine.brinkman@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Ursula Caser EIP-AGRI Service Point ursicaser@gmail.com 

Mr. Fabio Cossu European Commission fabio.cossu@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Pacome Elouna EIP-AGRI Service Point pacome.elouna@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Ingrid Dekeyser Vlaams Ruraal Netwerk ingrid.dekeyser@lv.vlaanderen.be 

Ms. Susana Gaona Saez European Commission Susana.Gaona-Saez@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Pille Koorberg EIP-AGRI Service Point pille.koorberg@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Liisa Kübarsepp EIP-AGRI Service Point liisa.kybarsepp@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Louis Mahy European Commission louis.mahy@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Francisco Onega Lopez EIP-AGRI Service Point quico.onega@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Ariane Van Den Steen Vlaams Ruraal Netwerk ariane.vandensteen@lv.vlaanderen.be 

Ms. Ina Van Hoye EIP-AGRI Service Point ina.vanhoye@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Ineke van Vliet EIP-AGRI Service Point ineke.vanvliet@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Antonella Zona European Commission antonella.zona@ec.europa.eu 
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